Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04	Y APR 1 4 2020
To the Director of the U. S. Pate *10368126	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): CHS Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Hamilton Eggs Holdings, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Minnesota ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 4847 140th Avenue City: Holland State: Michigan Country:USA Zip: 49423 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)March 25, 2020	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,381,300 (Hamilton Eggs) and 4,553,359 (Hamilton Eggs - stylized) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy Zweering	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65
Street Address: 4847 140th Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Holland	8. Payment Information:
State:MI Zip.49423	,
Phone Number: 269-751-2776	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: tzweering@zoetpoultry.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: John Signature	4-7-20 Date
John Zoet, Manager	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHS Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, is the record owner of United States trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Hamilton Eggs Holdings, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Michigan limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and by said trademark registrations with an effective date as of the date shown below.

Dated: 3-25-2020

CHS Inc. (Assignor)

Vame: Michael

Title: Sv. VR

Hamilton Eggs Holdings, LLC (Assignee)

By

lame: Uileh

Title:

anager/Member

REEL: 007014 FRAME: 0993

Exhibit A Trademark Assignment

Trademark/Service Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
Hamilton Eggs	2,381,300	August 29, 2000	August 29, 2030
Hamilton Eggs (stylized)	4,553,359	June 17, 2014	June 17, 2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 007014 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 04/14/2020